Number of

positions Per candidate  Marginal cap
contested Cap average increase

1 239 239 239
2 468 234 229
3 602 201 134
4 697 174 95
5 771 154 74
6 831 138 60
7 882 126 51
8 926 116 44
9 965 107 39
10 999 100 35
11 1031 94 31
12 1060 88 29
13 1086 84 26
14 1111 79 24
15 1133 76 23
16 1155 72 21
17 1175 69 20
18 1194 66 19
19 1211 64 18
20 1228 61 17
21 1244 59 16
22 1260 57 15
23 1275 55 15
24 1289 54 14
25 1302 52 13
26 1315 51 13
27 1327 49 12
28 1339 48 12
29 1351 47 12
30 1362 45 11
31 1373 44 11
32 1384 43 10
33 1394 42 10
34 1404 41 10
35 1413 40 10
36 1422 40 9
37 1432 39 9
38 1440 38 9
39 1449 37 9
40 1457 36 8
41 1465 36 8
42 1473 35 8
43 1481 34 8
44 1489 34 8
45 1496 33 7
46 1503 33 7
47 1511 32 7
48 1517 32 7
49 1524 31 7
50 1531 31 7
51 1537 30 7
52 1544 30 6
53 1550 29 6
54 1556 29 6
55 1562 28 6
56 1568 28 6
57 1574 28 6
58 1580 27 6
59 1586 27 6
60 1591 27 6
61 1597 26 5
62 1,602 26 5



